

**IN THE COURT OF IX ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSION
JUDGE, BANGALORE RURAL DISTRICT BANGALORE**

SC NO. 123/2018

C.W6 Examined as P.W 7

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 25-01-2019

DEPOSITION OF	Prabhu
FATHER/ HUSBAND NAME	Narasimhamurthy
AGE	26
OCCUPATION	Private work
RESIDENCE	Begur

EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY P.P :

The witness identified his signature in the spot mahazar, it is already marked as Ex P2 (b). About 1 ½ year back when I visited Electronic city police station the police obtained my signature. No mahazar prepared in my presence. I do not know who others signed the mahazar.

(At this stage the learned special PP sought permission to treat the witness as partly hostile. Heard. Perused the statements of witness. Since the witness has not deposed as per the statement, permission is granted to treat this witness as partly hostile.)

CROSS EXAMINATION BY PP :

It is not true to suggest that on 10-01-2017 the police called me to the nice road, where the incident taken place, prepared mahazar and obtained my signature. It is not true to suggest that one Lingaraju and Chandrashekar also signed along with me on the spot. It is not true to suggest that to help the accused persons I am deposing falsely.

CROSS EXAMINATION BY ACCUSED COUNSEL:

Nil.

(Certify that deposition is dictated to typist in open court on computer directly)

R.O.I & A.C

IX Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bangalore Rural District, Bengaluru.