

**IN THE COURT OF IX ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSION
JUDGE, BANGALORE RURAL DISTRICT BANGALORE**

SC NO. 123/2018

C.W 22 Examined as P.W 11

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 21-06-2019

DEPOSITION OF	M.V Krishna
FATHER/ HUSBAND NAME	Late Venkatappa
AGE	60 Years
OCCUPATION	Retired PSI
RESIDENCE	BTM Layout, Bengaluru

EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY P.P :

From 08-07-2016 to 31-05-2017, I worked as PSI in Electronic City police station

On 10-01-2017 when I was in the police station as SHO one Lingaraju S/o Krishnappa visited our police station and lodged written complaint about robbery of lorry No. KA-16-B-7703 along with cash of Rs. 50,000/-, Samsung mobile , another mobile phone, ATM Cards, DL and silver bracelet. Accordingly, I registered the case in Cr No. 7/2017 U/s 392 of IPC and sent FIR to the court as well as to the higher authorities.

Now I see the complaint it is already marked as Ex P1, signature is marked as Ex P1 (b). Now I see the FIR, it is marked as Ex P17, signature is marked as Ex P17 (a). On the same day I visited the spot along with complainant, prepared the mahazar in the presence of mahazar witnesses CW 4 and

5. Now I see the mahazar it is already marked as Ex P2, signature is marked as Ex P2 (d). Thereafter I handed over case papers to police inspector CW23 for further investigation.

CROSS EXAMINATION BY C.M FOR A4 AND A5 :

The complainant has given typed complaint. It is not true to suggest that the complaint prepared in the police station as per the convenience. It is not true to suggest that on 10-01-2017 the complainant has not at all visited out police station. I issued notice to the punch witnesses who stood as spot mahazar witnesses. It is not true to suggest that I have not visited any spot not prepared any mahazar. It is not true to suggest that I am deposing falsely.

CROSS EXAMINATION BY A1 TO A3 AND A6 :

The respective counsels of accused absent. Hence recorded as nil.

(Certify that deposition is dictated to typist in open court on computer directly)

R.O.I & A.C

IX Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bangalore Rural District, Bengaluru.

