

**IN THE COURT OF IX ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSION
JUDGE, BANGALORE RURAL DISTRICT BANGALORE**

SC NO. 123/2018

C.W 21 Examined as P.W 13

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 04-10-2019

DEPOSITION OF	Narayanappa
FATHER/ HUSBAND NAME	Venkataramana
AGE	35 Years
OCCUPATION	PC 11707, Electronic City police station
RESIDENCE	Bengaluru

EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY P.P :

For the last 5 years I have been working in the Electronic city police station.

On 15-01-2017, our police inspector took me and my two colleagues CW18 and 19 to the Bannerghatta Road, Basavanapura bus stand on credible information of presence of some accused in Cr No. 7/2017 of our police station. We visited said place in a Government jeep, circled said persons and caught hold 3 persons. Our inspector enquired their names and address. They stated their names as Ajay S/o Late Nagaraj, Mahesh S/o Late Venkataswamy, Shankar alias Nalla S/o Late Muniswamy. Thereafter, we all brought said 3 persons to our police station. The said 3 persons are before the court. I have given statement to this effect.

CROSS EXAMINATION BY M.M FOR A1 :

It is not true to suggest that on that day I have not visited said place along with our inspector, not arrested any accused. It is not true to suggest that I am deposing falsely as per the say of my higher authorities. It is not true to suggest that for the first time I am seeing the accused persons before the court.

CROSS EXAMINATION ON BEHALF OF A2 TO A5:

The counsels are absent. Hence recorded as nil.

(Certify that deposition is dictated to typist in open court on computer directly)

R.O.I & A.C

IX Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bangalore Rural District, Bengaluru.